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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION :

*

CHRIS E. HENRY,
Plaintiff *

-vs- * Docket No. 20CG5- -CD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, *

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING, *
Defendant

NOTICE OF APPEAL OF DRIVER’S LICENSE SUSPENSTON
AND REQUEST FOR SUPERSEDEAS

CCMES NOW, Chris E. Henry, by and through his attorney, Dwight
. Koerber, Jr., Esquire, and files the within pleading, all of
which is directed to the March 10, 2005 Notice of Susvensior issued
by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation,
Bureau of Driver Licensing.

1. Appellant is Chris E. Henxy (referred to hereinafter as
Appellant"), who resides at 2215 Glenhope Boulevard, Irvona,
Clearfield County, PA 166E6.

2. Appellee is the Comxmonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department
of Transportation, Bureau of Driver Licensing (referred to
hereinafter as "DOT" or "Appsllee"), which has an address of P. O.
Box 68693, Harrisburg, FA 17105-86S3.

3. DOT is represerted by the Office of Chief Counssl, Third

Floor, Riverfront Office Center, Harrisburg, PA 17104.



4. Appellant holds a commercial driver’s license, which is
No. 21557367.

5. Appellant is a truck driver who earns his livelihood as an
owner operator/motor carrier, operating under authority issued by
the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration. Appellant owns a
2000 International truck tractor and a 2000 Wilson trailer.

6. On March 10, 2005, DOT served a notice upon Appellant,
informing him that effective April 14, 2005, his privilege to drive
a commercial motor vehicle was disqualified for a pexiod of six
months, for allegedly driving a commercial motor vehiczle without a
valid CDL. Attached hereto as Appendix A is a true and correct
copy cf the Notice of Disqualification.

7. In accordance with the appeal standards set forth in the
Motor Vehicle Code, Appellant hereby requests that his appeal be
granted. In making this request, Appellant references and hereby
incorporates the portion oZ this pleading identified as "Request
for Supersedeas", wherein Appellant sets forth that information
which demonstrates the likelihood of prevailing on the merits of
tkis appeal.

VHEREFORE, Appellant requests that his appeal be granted and
that the March 10, 2005 Notice, attached hereto as Appendix A, be

reversed, set aside and withdrawn.



REQUEST FOR SUPERSEDEAS

Paragraphs 1 through 7 are hereby incorporated by reference as
though set forth in full.

8. Section 1550(b) (2) of the Vehicle Code, 75 Pa.C.S.A.
§1550(b) (2), provides that a supersedeas may be granted by the
Court of Common Pleas on an ex parte basis, upon a showing of the
reasonable likelihood of success of prosecution of the appeal.

9. Appellant hereby submits that there is a very strong
probability of succeeding on the merits of the appeal herein,
because of the following:

(a) Appellant has at all times had a valid CDL license
and has never had it suspended as provea by the actual
records of DOT itself;

(b) The actions of the State of New York in purporting
to suspend Appellant’s CDL 1license are invalid,
inequitable and unlawful, as they stem from an incident
that occurred on November 21, 1991, where Appellant was
charged with blocking an intersection because a portion
of the trailer from his tractor trailer combination did
not make it fully through an intersection during traffic
conditions;

(c) The actions of the State of New York are an affront
to the regulatory process of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, in that it purported to suspend CDL driving
privileges without notifying Appellaat or without
notifying the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, so as to
enable the Commonwealth to comply with the its own
standards under the Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle Code for
regulating the commercial driving license privileges of
its residents:;

(d) The actions of the State of New York are in violation
of the Full Faith and Credit Clause of the United States
Constitution, depriving Appellant of due process of law,
and undermining the proper and orderly administration of



CDL driving privileges by the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania.

(e) There has n=ver been z serious traffic viclation by
Appellant, as the only offense is an acdministrative
matter caused by improper service upon Appellant by the
State of New York.

10. The underlying circumstances herein arise out of and
r2late to an event that occurred on or about Ncvember 21, 1991, in
New York City, New York, when Appellant was driving through the
town in an orderly fashion and when the traffi- stopped, a portion
cE the tail end of his trailer was extending into the walkway that
redestrians would <=raverse when going across the street.
Thereupon, he was issued a summary citation for that offense.
Appellant promptly preseanted the citation to his employer, who at
that time was Leo Frailey Trucking, and the employer said that he
would pay it as being an unavoidable event cccurring in the courss
of Appellant’s driving a tractor trailer comdination for his
employer. Appellant fully Lkelieved that the citation had been
paid, as he received no further notice Zrom the issuing authority,
and received nc notice throuch the Department of Transportation,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, concernirg his driving privileges.

11. It now appears that the citation issued on November 21,
1991 for obstructing the roadway was not paid, and the 3tate of New
York on its own took action to suspend the driving privileges cf
Appellant. Attached hereto as Appendix B is a copy of a notice

issued by tahe New York Department of Transportation in year 2002,



issued as a result of an inspection that cccurred on April 3, 2002,
which confirms that the State of New York had purportedly suspended
Appellant’s driving privileges fcr an event that occurred eleven
years earlier, on November 21, 19¢%1.

12. Notwithstanding the fact that effectivs November 21,
1991, the State of New Ycrk purported to suspend the CDL driving
privileges of Appe-_lant, it never communicatad that notice to
Appellant, and never communicated it to "the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania. In this regard, Appe’lant would state that the cnly
state in which he hes ever held a DL issued is the Zommonwealth of
Penngylvania, and when the incident of obstruacting the walkway
occurred on November 21, 1391, he was operating under the same CDL
from Pennsylvania that is the subject of the pr=sent appeal before
this Honorable Court.

13. In order to confirm that the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
has acknowledged tkat Appellant has a wvalid CDL ard that it aas
naver taken action to suspend the CDOL because of the incident that
occurred in New York on November 21, 1991, attached hereto as
Appendix C is a ccpy of Appellant’s driving records which were
issued by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, effective April 15,
2004 and March 28, 2005. hAg noted there, Appellant’s driver’s
license was acknowledged by the Commonwealth of Fennsylvania as
beiag fully valid and not subject to any suspensicn.

14. As a resgsult of the inspection that occurred on April 3,



2002, when Appellant was stopped in New York as part of a routine
inspection, Arpellant took prompt steps to pay the fine for
obstructing an intersecticn relative to the summary citation issued
in 1991, as thet was the first time that h2 had any awareness that
the citation that has been 1issued eleven years >Dreviously
apparently had not been paid. Attached hereto as Appendix D -8 a
copy of the corfirmaticn that the 1991 payment in fact was issued.

15. As a result of the inspection that oczcurrad on Apriil 3,
2002, where tke 1991 unpaid citation first came to Appellant’s
attention, the State of New York issued an additioral charge
against Appellant, accusing him of operating with a suspended CDL.
Those charges were filed, rotwithstanding the fact that no notice
had ever been given to ths Commonwealth oZ Pennsylvania, and zhat
the Appellant’s driving privileges in Pennsylvania, the only state
in which he is issued a CDL 1license, remains in full force ard
effect.

1€. There was a two year delay before the 2002 charges
(erroneous) by the State of New York against Appellant proceeded to
a hearing, as Appellant originally went to the hearing in 2002 andé
attempted to testify, but was informed that procedures did not work
that way and it would have to be rescheduled. Two years later,
when the hearing was rescheduled, Appellant complained about the
immense inconvesnience to him, and in response the zourt told him

they would issuie a provisionary suspension if he pled guilty.



Appellant thereupon pled guilty, even though it was totally
uncontested that the jurisdictional state for Apoellaat’s CDL was
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and that no notice had ever been
sent to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvaria purporting to suspend
Appellant’s driving privileges.

17. On September 9, 2004, Appeliant encounts=red another
incident in New York in a routine stor as he was coming through
Customs in Ogdenburg, New York. There, a computer chack with the
State of New York apperently showed that the Apoellant’s driving
privileges were suspended, notwithstanding the fact that he had
been p_aced on probation through an Order in July of 2004 as a
result of a phone hearing in Rotterdam, New York, which in turn
confirmed the fact that the summary citation for okstructing an
intersection in 1991 had been paid.

1le. When Appellant was stopped or. September ¢, 2004, as
outlined in the preceding paragraph, he explained the fact that hLe
was on probation and explained the fac:t that there was a mistake
somewhere, and he was thereupon permnitted to 1leave with his
vehicle, after he received notice from the Rotterdam, New York
hearing, confirming that his suspensicn was just a probationary
one.

1¢. As a result of being stopped on September %, 2004, the
State of New York proceeded to igsue a new citation, even though

there was only the suspension was unlawfully imposed as a result of



a citation in 1391, and charged Appellant with drivirg when his CDL
privileges were suspended.

20. &Apr=sllant went to a hearing in OJgdenburg, New York on
Octckber 7, 2€04, and attempted to resolve the issues, but the
proceeding was continued and he was not given a chance to prevail
on th2 merits. He explained to the Clerx of Courts, however, that
it was extremely ccstly To him in missing work to attend all the
hearings, and as a result, ir an effort to expedite matters, they
sent to Aprellant via fax a plea agreement that he could sign to
bring tlLe matter to a conclusion. Attachsd Lereto as Appendix E is
a copy of that plea. Th2 maaner in which it was handled and the
pricr history of the case was siach taa:s Appellant "assumed" that ae
was just foliowing through on paperwork for the State of New York
to bring final cloaure to the 1991 incident involving obstruction
of an intersectiorn, and he therefcre signed that plez, which he had
assumed was a plea agreement that would not hurt him.

21. By signing the plea, attached hereto as Exhibit E, a
notice was izsued by the Szate of New York, and for the first time
ir. tke thirteen year history of the episode stemming from the 1931
obstruction c¢f inters=ctions citation, the State of New York sent
a notice to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, annouacing that the
Appellant had been found guilty of drivirg a commercial motor
vehicle while his CDL privileges were suspended.

22. ks a matter of law, all of the actions taken by the State




of New York are unlawful, and in direct contravention of the very
purpose of 75 Pa.C.S.A. §1602(a), which provides that a CDL is to
disqualify commercial drivere who have cormitted certain serious
traffic offenses, which clearly was not the case here, where we are
deal-ng with the only offense that has be=n committed, which was
obstructing an intersection in 1991.

23. It is the position of Appellant that as a matter of law,
the State of New York cannct disqualify his CDL privileges without
firs- going thrcugh the Commonw=2alth of Pernsylvania, the state in
which Appellant holds his CDL license. In failing to do so, the
Statz of New York acted in ar unlawful fashion in failing to give
the procedures and licensing practicess of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania proper credit urder the Full Faith and Credit Clause
of the Unitec States Constitution.

24, It is extremely important that the State of New York
acknowledges that when Appellant was stopped on September 9, 2004,
which gave ris=z to the c¢itation that caused the Notice of
Disqualificatior. hereto to be issued, that Appellant was not
operating in v-olation of New York 1law. Attached hereto as
Appendix F is a copy of a notice issued by the Rotterdan, New York
Towr. Court that shows the twc charges that had been issusd against
Appellant. The first charge identified under "VTL" has a penned in
enzry that reads "ACOD 7/12/04". This means that as a ~esult of a

ruling made by the Honorable Judge Kennsth P. Litz, after speaking



with Appellant, that that suspension of Appellant’s CDL driving
privileges in New York was changed from ‘“suspension" to
"probationary" for a six month period, which expired on January 12,
2005. This 1is marked as the dispositicn date on the notice
attached as Appendix F. 21l of the information set forth in this
regard can be confirmed by speaking with Laurie, Cl=rk at the
Rotterdam, New York Town Court, zt phone number 1-518-355-7911.

25, The actions of the State of New York are further unlawful
because under Section 1611(j) of the Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle
Code, there is a specific requrement tkat in conjunction of the
suspension of a commercial driver’s license, it is mandatory for
the Commonwealth of Psnnsgylvania to update the operator’s driver’s
license to reflect tkat. By issuing notices that did not reflect
that, the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as confirmed by the notices
attached hereto as Append:-x F, ccnfirmed for Appellant that he had
a valid CDL license at all times that the State of Na=2w York was
purporting to suspend.

26. Section 16-1(j) of the Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle Code,
75 Pa.C.S.A. §1611(j), 4is of further significance because it
specifies that after suspending or cancelling a commercial driver’s
license issued by another state, it 1is mandatory for the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to notify that state. These
reciprocal provisions are essential for the nationwice system of

commercial driver’s licenses to exist. The State of New York

10



totally ignored this requirement when they purported to suspend
Appeliant’s CDL priviieges in 1991 bscause of obstructing an
intersection, as they never gave rotice to the Commonwealtl: of
Pennsgylvania, nor to the Appellant of tihat action.

27. In further support cf his posicion herein, Appellant
would point out that if the six month suspension of his CDL driving
privileces is implemented as ordered in the March 10, 2005 Notice
identified as Appendix A herein, it will cause catastroohic
financiezl harm to him, &s he would lose his truck tractor because
of non-payment of the monthly payments, he would lose his trailer
because of ron-payment of the monthly payments, and he would lose
his home beczause of non-payment of the monthly payments. As a
professional truck driver, Appellant has no other means of income
beyond driving a ccmmercial motor vehicle, as demonstrated by the
fact that he is 37 years old and has been driving an cver-the-road
truck continucusly for the past 16 years.

28. The acticn proposed herein is so discriminatory, unlawful
and contrary to a sense of justice that it is a wviolation of
Appellant’s due process rights under the United States Constitution
and the Constitution of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

WHEREFORE, Appellant prays that a supersedeas be granted so
that the notice issued by the DOT on March 10, 2005, attached
hereto as Appendix A, does not result in a disqualification of his

commercial driving privileges effective April 14, 2005, and tha:z
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the proposed 9Order,

included with this pleading, be entered.

Respectfully subm-_tted,

By: /@%ﬁ

Dwight L. Kogerber. Jr., E ire
Attorr.ey for Appellant,

CHRIZ E. HENRY

12



VERIFICATION

I certify that the statements made in the Notice of Appeal of Driver's
License Suspension and Request for Sup2-sedeas zr= true and correct. I understand
that false statements herein are made sibject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904

r2lating to unswon falsification to authorities.

C&M:XL——\/

Chris E. Henry
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Attached hereto is a true ané correct copy of the Notice of

Disqualifization.

APPENDIX A




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Harrisburg, PA 17123
MARCH 10, 2005

——
—

CHRIS E HENRY WID # 050L29253549039 001

2clS GLENHOPE BLVD PROCESSING DATE 03/03/2005
DRIVER LICENSE # 215573L7

IRVONA PA 1bLLSL DATE OF BIRTH 05/31/19L4

Dear Motorist:

As a result of vour conviction on 11/17/2006 of violat-~-
ing Section 1606A of the Vehicle Code, DRIVING CMV WITHOUT
CDL on 09/09/2006 , vour privilege to drive a commercial
motor vehicle is being disqualified for a period of 6
MONTH(S) as mandated by Section 1611F of the Vehicle Code.

The effective date of disqualification is 04716/2005, 12:01
a.m.

In order to comply with this sanction vou are required to
return any current driver's license, learner's permit and/or
temporary driver's license (camera card) in vour possession
no later than the effective date listed. If vyou cannot
comply with the requirements stated above, yvou are required
to submit a DL16LC Form or a sworn affidavit stating that
you are aware of the sanction against vour driving privi-
lege. Failure to comply with this notice shall result in
this Bureau referring this matter to the Pennsylvania State
Police for prosecution under SECTION 1571(a)(4) of the Ve-
hicle Code.

Although the law mandates that vour driving Privilege is
under suspension even if vou do not surrender vour license,
Credit will not begin until all current driver's 1license
Product(s), the DL1éLC Form, or a letter acknowledging vour
sanction is received in this Bureau.

WHEN THE DEPARTMENT RECEIVES YOUR LICENSE OR ACKNOWLEDGE-
MENT, WE WILL SEND YOU A RECEIPT. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THIS
RECEIPT WITHIN 15 DAYS CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY.
OTHERWISE, YOU WILL NOT BE GIVEN CREDIT TOWARD SERVING THIS
SANCTION.

Please see the enclosed application for restoration fee in-
formation.




050629253549039

While vour commercial driving privilege is disqualified, the
Vehicle Code permits a driver to obtain a noncommercial
Class C or M license, if the driver possesses the motorcycle
qualification, to drive noncommercial motor vehicles. If vou
wish to obtain this license, please complete the enclosed
application as instructed and return it to the Department.

Please be aware that if vou elect to obtain this noncommer-
cial Class C or M license, vou are still prohibited from
operating a commercial motor vehicle. If you do so, you are
subject to additional penalties, including possible lifetime
disqualification of your commercial driving privilege.

You have the right to appeal the Department's action to the
Court of Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 davs of the
mail date (MARCH 10, 2005) of this notice. You must still
send in vour license before the effective date of disquali-
fication unless you appear in person before a Judge and re-
ceive an order permitting vou to continue to drive. PLEASE
NOTE that this Civil Appeal is in addition to any appeal you
have to file from the criminal conviction.

AFTER THE APPEAL HAS BEEN FILED IN THE COUNTY COURT, A
TIME-STAMPED CERTIFIED COPY OF THE APPEAL MUST BE SENT BY
CERTIFIED MAIL TO:

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL
THIRD FLOOR, RIVERFRONT OFFICE CENTER
HARRISBURG, PA. 17104

Sincerely,

@ubheen 3. iskliy

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

SEND FEE/LICENSE/DL-16LC/TO: INFORMATION (7:00 AM TO 8:00 PM)
Department of Transportation IN STATE 1-800-932-4600
Bureau of Driver Licensing OUT-0OF-STATE 717-391-6190
P.0. Box 68693 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676

Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693 ~ TDD QUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191




APPENDIX B

Attached hereto is a copy of the notice issued by the State of
New York, Department of Transportation, in 2002.



New York State Department of Transportation DRIVER VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT
Passenger & Freight Safety Division Report Number: NYG010000719

New Yotk State Pdlice Inspection Date: 04/03/2002

Commercial Vehicle Enforcement Unit Start Time: 10:19 AM End Time: 10:59 AM
"~ TE241f (7/01) Insp. Level:2-Walk-AroundNo HM Insp.
CHRIS E HENRY

Driver: HENRY, CHRIS E
HENRY ROAD ‘ License#: 21 557 367 State: PA
IRVONA, PA 16656 Date of Birth: 05/31/1968
Phone#: Faxit: CoDriver:
USDOT#: 00658517 ICC#: 366510 Licensei: State:
State#: Date of Birth:
-ocation: T/ROTTERDAM MilePost: Shipper:
lighway: 1-88 Origin: MOUNT OLIVE, NC Bill of Lading:
>ounty: SCHENECTADY Destination: NEWPORT, VT Cargo: COTTON SEED
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION
Unit Type Make Year State License # Company # Vin # GVWR CVSA # Oos#
1 TT INTL 1998 PA AES54711

2 ST BENS 1994 PA X873858

3RAKE ADJUSTMENTS: No Brake Inspection Required For Level 2-Walk-Around,

/IOLATIONS

Section Code St Unit OOS Citation # Verify Violations Discovered

393.75(a)(1) 2 N Im182612 3 N Tire-ply or belt material exposed- AXLE 5 DRIVERS SIDE -INSIDE TIRE

333.51(a) D Y Im182613 4 N Driving a CMV {(CDL) while disqualified - SUSPENDED 11/2%/91 failed to
answer summons

laz Mat: No HM Transported.

Placard: No Cargo Tank:
‘pecial Checks: No Data for Snecial Checks. 1

——
'ursuant to the authority contained in NYS Transpo®@tation Law, $ hereby notify and declare "CHRIS HENRY" Out of Service.
lo Motor Cartier shall se restored"”

permit or require this driver %o operate any motor vehicle until: "licen

IOTE TO DRIVER: This report must be furnished to the motor carrier whose name appears at the top of this report.
'NIFORM TRAFFIC TICKETS: If issued, MUST be r

eturned to the court whose address appears on the front of the ticket.
'OTE TO REPAIRER: If entries are made in the violation section above, please sign the report when repairs are completed.
ignature Of Repairer X:

Facility: Date:

XY

violations are noted on this report, carrier certification is required and this report is to be returned within 15 days to: New York
:ate Department of Transportation, Building 7-A Room 501

A, 1220 Washington Ave, Albany New York 12232.
ARRIER CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that all violatiors noted above have

been corrected and action has been taken to
'sure compliance with the NYS Transportation Law and Regulations.

gnature Of Motor Carrier X: Date:

R

Page 1 of 1
P2 NYG010000719
7

dort Prepared By: . Badge #: Copy Received By:
SEPH %%ff 43 HENRY, CHRIS E
ﬁ I xCL (5. 7

4 //
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APPENDIX C

Attached hereto is a copy of Appellant’sg driving record.



18143718302

- 1@
FROM @ SARVEY INS DUBODIS FAX NO. @ 18143718982 Mar. 28 2005 03:36PM P1
s TRGE
’ PENHSYILVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUREALG CF DRIVER LICENSING
TEN YEAR LRIVING RECORD
MHR 28 2005
DRIVER: CHRIZ E HENRY DRIVER LICENSE NO 215573¢7
2215 GLENHOPE BLVD DATE OF BIRTH : MAY 21 1968
IRVONA, PA 166%6 SEX MALE
RECORD TYPE REG LICENSE
DRIVER LICENSE (DL: COMMERCIAL DRIVER LICENSE (CDL}
LICENSE CLASS : DL LTICENSE CLASS n*
LICENSE ISSUE DATLE: JUN 01 2004 CDL LICENSE ISSUED Junm 01 2004
LICENSE EXPIRES COL LICENSE EXPIRES: JUN 01 2002
ORIG ISSUE DATE JUL 31 1984 CDL ENDORSEMENTS : NONE
MED RESTRICTIONS NONE CDL RESTRICTIONS NONz
LEARNER PERMITS CDL LEARNER PERMITS:
LICENSE STATUS CDL LICENSE STATUS PENDING DISQ
SB EINDORSEMEN
PROBATIONARY LICENSE (PL)
PL LICENSE CLASS
PL LICENSE ORIG IS5S:
PL LICENSE ISSUED :
PL LICENSE EXPIRES. :
PL LICENSE STATUS
OCCUPATIONAL LIMITED LICENSE (OLL)
OL1L, LICENSE CLASS
OLL LICEWSE ISSUED
OLL LICENSE EXPIXES:
OLL LICENSE STATUS

CONTINUED ***

g
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1 b
FROM : SARVEY INS DUBCIS FAX NO. : 18143718902 Mar. 28 20@S B3:87PM P2
PAGE 2
TEN YEAR DRIVING RECORD - MAR 28 2005 - LICENSE NUMBER 21557367 CONTINUED

REPOXT OF VICLATICNS AND DEPARTUENTAL ACTIONS

VIOLATION DATE: MAY 25 2000

VIOLATION: VEHICLE CCDE: CDLMISC

DESCRIPTION: MISC CDLIS CONVICTION
VIOL. REFORT FROM GA (CDLIS CONV)

CONVICTION DATE: JUN 28 2000

ACTION: CDLIS 00S CGONVICTION

VIOLARTION DATE: APR 21 2001

VIOLATION: VERLCLE CODZ: CDLMISC

DESCRIPTICN: (4ISC CDLIS CONVICTION
VIOL. REPCRT FROM OH (CDLIS CONV)

CONVICTION CDRTE: MAY 10 2001

ACTION: CDLIS 00S CONVICTION

VIOQLATION DATE: NOV C3 2001

VIOLATION: VEHICLE CODE: CCLMISC

DESCRIPTTON: MISC CDLIS CONVICTION
VIOL. REPORT FRCM OH (CDLIS CONV)

CONVICTION DATE: NOV 13 2001

ACTION: CDLIS OCs CONVICTION

VIOLATION DATE: SEP (0% 2004

VIOLATION: VEHICLE CCDE: 10J06A

DESCRIPTICN: DRIVING CMV WITHOUT CDL
VIOL. REPORT FROM NY (CDLIS CZONV) CERTIFIED MAR 03 2005

CONVICTION DATE: NOV 17 2004

ACTION: DISQUALIFICATION EFOR 6 MONTH{S) EFFECTIVE APR 14 2005
CFFICIZL NCTICE MAILED MAR 10 2003



-~ -
FROM : SARVEY INS DUBOIS FAX NO. @ 18143718902 Mar. 28 2085 ©3:87PM P33

P

%+ CONTINUED ***

TEN YEAR DRIYVING RECORD - MAR z8 2005 - LICENST NUMBER 21557367 CONTINUED

e e e e e e s ot o D % e v = —— b B WP WP M W ww T o e e e e e e e e e A T

—— e —— e e a4 4 - - -
- - an - W —— —
[N ————— S 8 el

MO MEDICALS OR DEPARTMENTAL BCTICNS DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD

e pep—————— S I R S L 2 2 8RS hefheadet e

REPORT CF ACCIDENTS ! NTZL ACTIONS

e e e e e " " Y . — —— ———— s A o — ——— s b WB W T T T e e e —m e mee o

g
o
o
S
g
o
A3
&
il

NO ACCIDENTS DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD



- .003/004  F-928
.h4-15-23h4 10:49AM  FROM-M&A Information Services +7176512851 T-418 P

{

: PAGE 2
THREE YFAR DRIVING RECORD - APR 15 2004 - LICENSE NUMBER 21557367 CONTINUED

...............................................................................

----------------------- --'.-—--..‘—w--w--—--—--

VIOLATION DATE: AFR 21 2001
VIOLATION: VEHICLE CODE: CDLMISC
DESCRIPTION: MISC CDLIS CONVICTION

VIOL. REPORT FROM OH (CDLIS conv)
CONVICTION DATE: MAY 10 2001
ACTION: CDLIS 00% CONVICTION

VIOLATION DATE: NOV 03 2001
VIOLATION: VEHICLE CODE: CDLMISC
DESCRIPTION: MISC CDLIS CONVICTION

VIOL. REPORT FROM OH (CDLIS CONV)
CONVICTION DATE: NOV 19 2001
ACTION: CDLIS 00S CONVICTION

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

.--,..-...-.---._...----_ ---------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NO ACCIDENTS DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD

**%* END OF RECORD ###



o FRdM M&A Intormation Services 47176512951 T-416  P.002/004 F-928
- H = nrorm -~ a ik FN
J4-16-2014 10:40M ~LuNNOLUVANLA LDEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING

THREE YEAR DRIVING RECORD

APR 15 2004
DRIVER: CHRIS E HENRY DRIVER LICENSE NO : 21557367
PO BOX 80 DATE OF BIRTH i MAY 31 1968
HENRYS ROAD SEX : MALE
IRVONA, PA 16656 RECORD TYPE : REG LICENSE
DRIVER LICENSE (DL) COMMERCIAL DRIVER LICENSE (coL)
LICENSE CLASS : CDL LICENSE CLASS : A%
LICENSE ISSUE DATE: JUN 03 2000 CDL LICENSE ISSUED : JUN 03 2000
LICENSE EXPIRES : CDL LICENSE EXPIRES: JUN 01 2004
ORIG ISSUE DATE ! JUL 31 1984 CDL ENDORSEMENTS : NONE
MED RESTRICTIONS : NONE CDL RESTRICTIONS ¢ NONE
LEARNER PERMITS : CDL LEARNER PERMITS:
LICENSE STATUS : CDL LICENSE STATUS : VALID

SB ENDORSEMENT :
FROBATIONARY LICENSE (PL)

PL, LICENSE CLASS :
PL LICENSE ORIG ISS:
PL LICENSE ISSUED :
PL, LICENSE EXPIRES ;
PL LICENSE STATUS :

---------------------------------

OLL LICENSE CLASS
OLL LICENSE ISSUED
OLL LICENSE EXPIRES
OLL LICENSE STATUS

*%% CONTINUED %%+



APPENDIX D

Attached hereto is a copy of the notice confirming payment of
the citation.
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WED 15:18 FAX

\NEW YORK STATE ST ATE OF NEW YORK

Raymond P. Mnmx;.ez
Cunmissroner

Division of Adjudication and Support Services,

Telephone 1-800-CALL-DMV

Y

Mr. Chris E. Henry
P. 0. Box 80

Irvona, Pennsylvania 16656

TIr: Violaticns Offices

Bromx:--+ °
696 E,m FordhamRﬂ
Bronx, NY 10458

Brooklyn Nerth
30 Rockwell Place
Brooklyn, NY 1]201

Brookhyn Somh
2875 West 8th Street
Brooklyn, NY 11224.

Buffalo
295 Main Street Room 360
Buffalo, NY 14203

Manhattan North

2116 Adam Clayton
Poweil Blvd.

New York, NY 10027

‘Maghattan South

19 Rector Street, 2nd Floor
New York, NY 10006

Queens North
30-56 Whitestone Bxpy
Flushing, N.Y. 11353

168-35 Rockaway Blvd.
Tamajca, NY 11434

Ribhmond
141 E. Service Rd.
Staten Island, NY 10314

Rochester

228 Main St Bast
Suite 250, 2* Floor
RochestzraNY 14604

Suffolk

State Office Bldg,, 2 Floar

ial Hwy
Hauppaugs, I?gnl 1788

Dear Sir:

OF MOTOR VEHICLES

6 Empire State Plaza, Albany, New York 12228

@oo1

(518) 474-0941

Hermaa Fricke

Chief of Operations

April 3, 2002

We have received and processed the payment for the summons(es) listed

below.

Summons #
1418108662

Violaticn

Obstru Intersection

Fine Date Paid
$ 65.00

4/3/02

Please consider this letter as your permanent receipt. We have forwarded a
‘notice of restoration’ to the Pennsylvama
informing them of the payment.

IM:kc

Enc. 1

Very truly yours,

Department of Motor Vehicles

G P Sty

Jean McCarthy
Representative
Traffic Violations Division
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APPENDIX E

Attached hereto is a copy of the faxed plea.
2C04.

dated November



STATE OF NEW YORK
UNIFIED COURT SYSTEM
OGDENSBURG CITY COURT
City Hall - 330 Ford Street - Room 15
Ogdensburg, NY 13669
Telephone: 315-393-3941
Fax: 315-393-6839

HON. GEORGE L. SILVER LISA MARIE MEYER
City Court Judge Chief Clerk I

FAX COVER SHEET

- W 2kl (18 3189

FROM:

e f owawt U s s0ualion o459
DATE: ‘ | 9’} 04 <

NUMBER OF PAGES: (including cover page): ‘ )

---..—-_-_..._---__...-..._-..._..,_-_--.._._.---h——---._—-.—._-_-. e e e - . e — T T e e -  mw—— —

MESS AGE: t

wa Q/CU/ A

PMLMU M mbﬂfl@@ﬁf@%
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Attached heretco is a copy of the Certificate cf Disposition

issued to Appellarnt.

APPENDIX F




3557913

. .
%R-2§T2005.M0I\1—“0]150 P ROTTERDAM COURT FAX NO. 3557913

e
o
—_

CERTIFICATE OF DI SPOSITION

STATE OF NEW YORK ROTTERDAM TOWN COURT
SCHENECTADY COUNTY CRIMINAL PART

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
VS.

CHRIS E. MENRY? Defendant

CASE WO: 02040247

Date of Birth: 05/31/1968
Date of Arrest: 04/03/2002
Disposition Date: 01/12/2005

Section Section Ticket No & .
Charged Disposed Description isposition Fine Civil-Fee Surchg

VTL VTL LM182613 4 A Irered
511 1A 511 1A AU.0. 3rd ism'd CPL170.55 ACD 0.00 0,00 0.00

Upon a proper reguest for an official statement of disposition,
1 certify that the above named defendant having appeared before
this court was charged as shown above. Each of the charges wWas
disposed of &s indicated.

s _ '
Dated: The 28th day of March 2C05 /C%;,/’ ,c;zacfyég 2 ‘

Hon. KennethﬂP. thz

NOTE: A copy of the request will be filed with this certificate
in the case records.

CAUTION: This information must not pe divulged if the casé& 1S

sealed or where the defendant has been adjudicated a youtnful
offender.

Copies: Court, Defendant, Agency, DA



IN TEF COURT OF COMMON FLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*
CHRIS E. HENRY,
Plaintiff *

-vs- * Docket No. 2005-3YW?2 -CC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, *

DEPARTMINT OF TRANSPORTATION,

BUREAU OF DRIVING LICENSING, *
Defendant

Tyre ¢f pleading:
ORDER

Filed on behalf of:
PLAINTIFF, Chris E.
Henry

Counsel of record for
this party:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.,
Esquire
PA I.D. No. 16332

110 North Second Stre=%
P. 0. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611

FILED@

MAR 3 02005
°¢\xz°0 ——

iliam A. Shaw’
Prothonotary/Clerk of Coyrts

Q Cehe = ¥¥Pﬁ\



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

x

CHRIS E. HENRY,
Plaintiff *

-vs- * Docket No. 2005- -CD

*

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

BUREAU OF DRIVING LICENSING, *
Defendant

ORDER

-
AND NOW, this ‘jjf day of MW(QA , 2005, upon

consideration of the Notice of Appeal of Driver’s License

Suspension and Request for Supersedeas filed on bzshalf of Chris E.
Henry, IT IS THE ORDER AND DECREE OF THIS COURT that a supersedeas
is hereby granted, and the March 20, 2005 Notice ¢f the Bureau of
Driver Licersing disqualifying Chris E. Henry from driving a
commercial motor vehicle for six months is hereby vacated. The
Court Administrator of Clearfield County is dife:ted to schedule
this case for trial at the next available date when driver
suspension appeals are heard.

Counsel for Chris E. Henry is directed to serve forthwith a
copy of this Order and Notice of Appeal upon the Pennsylvania
Department of Transportation, Office of Chief Counsel, Third Floor,

/.
/

Riverfront Office Center, Harrisburg, PA 17104. /A\
BY THE CO n//

J\\/



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*

CHRIS E. HENRY,
FPlaintiff *

-vs- * Docket No. 2005-443-CD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, *

DEPARTMENT OF TRAMSPORTATION,

BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING, *
Defendant

Type of pleading:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of:
PLAINTIFF, Chris E.
Henry

Counsel of record for
this party:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.,
Esquire
PA I.L., No. 16332

110 Ncrth S=2cond Street
P. O. Box 1320

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9511

FILED 1.
R 2

William A, Shaw
PmMmWkaMCwm



IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*
CHRIS E. HENRY,
Plaintiff *

-vs- * Docket No. 2005-443-CD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY_LVANIA, *

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING, *
Defendant

CEXTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 30th day cf March, 2005, a certified
copy of the Notice= of Appeal of Driver’s License Suspension and
Request for Supersedeas, and a certified copy of the March 30, 2005
Order of Court were served by United States First Class Mail upon
the following:

Andrew S. Gordon, Chief Counsel

PA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Third Flocr, Riverfront Cffice Center
Jarrisburg, PA 17104

William &. Kuhar, Jr., Assistant Counsel
PA BEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QFFZCE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

120S 3tate Office Buildinag

300 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgk, PA 15222

M‘M‘f
z wigﬁé:f?’Koerher, Jr.é7ﬁ§quire
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Chris E. Henry, *
Plaintiff
b 3
-VS_
* Docket No. 2005-443-CD
Commonwealtn of Pennsylvania,
Department of Transportation, *
Bureau of Driving Licensing,
Defendant *
Type of Pleading:
PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW
NOTICE OF AFPEAL
Filed on Behalf of:
Chris E. Henry
Counsel of Record for
This Party:
Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
LAW OFFICES OF
DWIGHT L. KOERBER, JR.
Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.,
Esquire
PA 1.D. No. 16332
110 North Second Street
P.O. Box 1320
FILED 2 Clearfield, PA 16830
OOI qu K { (814) 765-9611
J L 0 12005

William A. Shay Copg JoClh

Prothonotary, Clerk
' of Courts g



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

Chris E. Henry, *

_\Is-

Plaintiff

* Docket No. 2005-4<3-CD

Commonwealth of Fennsylvania,
Department cf Transportation, *
Bureau of Driving licens ng,

Defendant *

PRAECZPE TO WITHDRAW NOTICE OF APPEAL

Please mark the cocket ta sacw the Notice of Appeal filed by €hris E. Henry is

withdrawn and discontinuec.

Respectfully submitted,

) 7. M
/ ’ H
Dwightgfoerber, Jr., Esduire,’

AttorneyAor Plaintiff:
Chris E. Henry

I consent: to the entry of this Praecipe.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Chris E. Henry, *
Plaintiff
b 3
_"js_
* Docket Nc¢. 2005-443-CD
Commonwealth cf Pennsylvania,
Department of Transportation, *
Eureau of Driving Licensing,
Defendart *
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 1% day of July 2005, the undersigned served a true and
correct copy of the Praecipe to Withdraw Notice of Appeal in the above-captioned matter

by United States =irst Class Mail upon the following:

Andrew S. Gordon, Chief Counsel
PA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Third Floor, Riverfront Office Center
Harrisburg, PA 17104

William A. Kuhar, Esquire, Assistant Counsel
Office of Chief Counsel
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
1209 State Office Building
300 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Y a4
Dwight-/I{Koerber, ., Esquil‘gJ
Attorney for Plaintiff:

Chris E. Henry




